
 

Till We Meet Again 
November 30, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Council Highlights 
November 9th  

 New Member list was presented. 
 Atrium/Elevator progress was discussed. 

We have withdrawn the total amount of the 
loan which is $1.75 million. We are currently 
making monthly interest only payments. 

 Recarpeting of the Nave and completion of 
the wood flooring will cost $13,000. Hoping 
for completion by Christmas. 

 When the heating system was turned on, 
another leak started. Dual Temp has been 
on site making repairs. 

 Comfort height toilets have been requested 
for our restrooms. Two will be installed. 

 Council approved matching funds of two 
large donations of $1,000. Money will be 
distributed to New Bethany and local food 
banks to help with the current food deÞcit 
they are experiencing. 

Pantry Sunday 
Food donations collected in the month of 
December will go to Northeast Community 
Center’s food pantry. They operate nine 
times per month in the Marvine-Pembroke 
neighborhood, serving an average of over 
300 families per day. Items they especially 
need: 1lb bags of rice, beans, cooking oil, 
pasta, pasta sauce, canned meats, cereal, 
canned fruit and vegetables, coffee, tea, 
bottled drinks. 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 

November 30, 2025 
Acolyte – John Faulch 
Altar Guild – Fran Heslin, Tracy Schellhaas, 
Donna Kennedy 
Assisting Minister – Loree Kuhns 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Tracy Schellhaas,  
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey, 
Diane Case 
Communion Assistants – Gayle Nemeth, 
Cindy Kemp 
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Ron & Sandy Horwath 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Donna Mallard 
Ushers – Stephanie Gergar, Ron Leposa 

December 7, 2025 
Acolyte – Joe Bleier 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender 
Assisting Minister – Tony Villani 
Desserts for Luncheon: Kathy Remaly, 
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,  
Carol Lopez 
Communion Assistants – Michel Lloyd, 
Sandy Butch 
Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn,  
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger  
Greeters – Tracy Schellhaas, Kathy Gerhard 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Carolyn Galle 
Ushers – Nancy Kostas, Sue Strawn 
 

11/16/2025 Offering: $2,929 
 Attendance: 121 
 



This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, November 30th: First Sunday of Advent; Pantry Sunday; Noisy Offering 

  9:30am Worship  
  10:45am Holiday Card Signing (Laros Hall) 

Monday, December 1st:  
7:00pm Dart Team Away (Ebenezer Bible Fellowship) 
Tuesday, December 2nd:  
6:00pm Scout Meetings (Lower Level Hall) 
Wednesday, December 3rd: 
9:00am Christian Service Women (Community Service Room) 
Saturday, December 4th: 
9:00am Property Committee Meeting (Laros Hall) 
Sunday, December 7th: Second Sunday of Advent;  

  9:30am Worship  
  10:45am Annual Congregation Meeting & Luncheon (Nave & Laros Hall) 
 

Christmas Eve Worship: Wednesday, December 24th 
4:00pm Music 4:30pm Worship (in person and livestreamed) 
7:00pm Music 7:30pm Worship 
 

Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


